File E202893
Project 09CA45895
August 3, 2010
REPORT
on
COMPONENT - AUTOMATIC ELECTRICAL CONTROLS FOR HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR USE - TEMPERATURE-
SENSING CONTROLS
(TECASA) TECNICAS DE CALENTAMIENTO S.A.

d) The terminals can be provided with different angles to facilitate the
connection in the end use.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
TM  2  3  3  0  1  1  AA
I  II  III  IV  V  VI  VII  VIII
I - Basic type designation
  TM series
II - Switch-head ambient temperature, operation values
  1 – 90ºC, adjustable thermostat
  2 – 120ºC, adjustable thermostat
  3 – 90ºC, fixed thermostat
  4 – 120ºC, fixed thermostat
III - Temperature sensing range
  1 or 6: Less than 50ºC
  A or B: 50-75ºC
  2 or 7: 75-100ºC
  3 or 8: 100-200ºC
  4 or 9: 200-250ºC
  5 or 0: 250-340ºC
File E202893 Vol. 2 Sec. 1 Page 4 Issued:  2010-08-03
 and Report Revised:  2011-08-05
MODEL NOMENCLATURE (CONT’):
IV - Capillary’s length and material
  1 – Stainless steel, max. length 350mm
  2 – Stainless steel, max. length 850mm
  3 – Stainless steel, max. length 1500mm
  4 – Stainless steel, max. length 2000mm
  5 – Stainless steel, special length, not longer than 3000mm
  6 – Cooper, max. length 350mm
  7 – Cooper, max. length 850mm
  8 – Cooper, max. length 1500mm
  9 – Cooper, max. length 2000mm
  0 – Cooper, special length, not longer than 3000mm
V - Contacts configuration, socket material/version
  Plastic Socket
  0 – Single pole, single throw (SPST)
  1 – Single pole, double throw (SPDT)
  2 – Single pole, single throw (SPST), with packing gland
  3 – Single pole, double throw (SPDT), with packing gland
  Ceramic Socket
  4 – Single pole, single throw (SPST)
  5 – Single pole, double throw (SPDT)
  6 – Single pole, single throw (SPST), with packing gland
  7 – Single pole, double throw (SPDT), with packing gland
VI - Capillary’s sleeving
  Blank – No sleeving
  0 – PVC
  1 – Silicone
  2 – Silicone & Fiberglass
  3 – PTFE
VII -  Terminal angle (Optional)
  A0 – 90º
  A1 – 180º
  A2 – 270º
  A3 – 135º
VIII -  Manufacturer internal references
File E202893 Vol. 2 Sec. 1 Page 5 Issued:  2010-08-03
 and Report